CoolTeg Plus XC40
AC-TXC Direct expansion Air-conditioning unit
with integrated compressor
Application
CoolTeg Plus XC40 is a revolutionary air-conditioning unit specifically designed for installation between IT
racks in data centers. Each unit contains a powerful compressor, driving a built-in refrigerant circuit,
along with an extremely high cooling capacity. CoolTeg units fit perfectly onto Conteg racks - having the
same design, material, color and suitable dimensions, creating a uniform and comprehensive row.

Outdoor air-cooled condensers transfer data center heat load into ambient environment. Total condenser
cooling capacity corresponds with the sum of the CoolTeg Plus XC40 cooling capacity and its compressor
power consumption.
The indoor unit is designed to cooperate with the widest field of air-cooled condensers. Customers can
choose the condenser to perfectly match their requirements. To ensure proper operation, the condenser
must contain fans with continuous speed control. The indoor unit evaluates needed cooling capacity and
sends a signal (0-10 V) to increase or decrease condenser fan speed. The CoolTeg Plus XC40 contains
operating permission control of condenser.
The table below shows the recommended condenser types which cooperate with CoolTeg Plus XC40. They
are sorted by maximum ambient air temperature.
Plumbing company has to deliver liquid receiver in proper size for the current ambient conditions. Liquid
receiver is not a standard part of air-cooled condensers.
Air-cooled condensers – fins and tube
Dimensions
Max. temp. Conteg P/N Length Width Height Weight
35 °C AC-COND2-35 1,9 m 0,8 m 1,0 m 153 kg
45 °C AC-COND2-45  2,5 m 1,1 m 1,0 m 218 kg
55 °C AC-COND2-55 2,8 m 0,9 m 1,0 m 204 kg
Sound power level and Sound pressure level in 10 m
Max. temp. Conteg P/N Lw(A) Lp(A) 10m
35 °C AC-COND2-35 81 dB 50 dB
45 °C AC-COND2-45  82 dB 50 dB
55 °C AC-COND2-55 74 dB 43 dB
Electrical data
Max. temp. Conteg P/N Fans f/V/Hz A kW
35°C AC-COND2-35 2 3/400/50-60 0,85 1,05
45°C AC-COND2-45  2 3/400/50-60 0,85 0,98
55°C AC-COND2-55 3 3/400/50-60 0,80 1,44
H
B2L2
H1
B1
B
L1
L
ØD
Air-cooled condensers – micro channel
Dimensions
Max. temp. Conteg P/N Length  Width Height Weight
35 °C AC-COND3-35 2,4 m 1,1 m 1,0 m 152 kg
45 °C AC-COND3-45  2,4 m 1,1 m 1,0 m 174 kg
55 °C AC-COND3-55 3,6 m 1,1 m 1,0 m 210 kg
Sound power level and Sound pressure level in 10 m
Max. temp. Conteg P/N Lw(A) Lp(A) 10m
35 °C AC-COND3-35 72 dB 40 dB
45 °C AC-COND3-45  81 dB 49 dB